MINUTES OF THE REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING
CITY OF BROOKINGS, OREGON
DECEMBER 14, 1965

The meeting was called to order at 8:00 P, M. by Mayor
Bruce J, Manley.

Councilmen present were Lloyd Mosier, Ernest Christensen,
Ben Franklin, Jr. and Henry Kerr,

Reporters present were Dick Kuesink and Marge Barrett,

The minutes of the previous council meetings were read and
approved,

It was pointed out that the term of Doris Crosby on the
Board of Trustees of the Chetco Community Public Library
expires December 31, 1965, Ernest Christensen made a MOTION
that she be reappointed to this position. It was seconded
by Lloyd Mosier and passed unanimously.

A letter from the Commerical Leasing Co. was read to the
Council requesting that O0xXford Street be opened. The Council
referred this request to the Planning Commission.

Vern Garvin, representing Curry County Communications,
discussed the possibility of obtaining a franchise for cable
television in this area, He stated this would guarantee a
good picture for a least three stations and possibly four.
The Mayor requested City Attorney pro-tem David Fortier to
study the matter,

Ralph Robertson, who represents the United States Post
Office Department, appeared before the Council. He asked for
the consideration and help of the Council in resolving the
problem on Spruce Street in front of the Post Office. It was
pointed out by Mr, Robertson that the curb and existing drop-off
creates a tremendous safety problem in addition to a drainage
problem. Several possible solutions to the problem were dis-
cussed among the Council and Mr. Robertson, but none appeared to
be exactly feasible. The Council was in agreement that something
should be done to correct the situation, but did not know exactly
what would be possible at the moment,

City Draftsman Jerry Swanson discussed his attendance at a
Public Works short course in Medford, The Council did not feel
this would be too beneficial, however, and instructed him to
write to the League of Oregon Cities and find what specialized
schools are available in his capacity.

Photostats of the bills incurred by the City of Brookings
during the recent water crisis were presented to the Council.
These bills, which totaled $1,718.12. were paid through the
emergency fund of the Curry County Court. The Council instruc-
ted the City Recorder to write a letter to the Curry County
Court thanking them for their assistance, A MOTION was made by
Ben Franklin, Jr. and seconded by Ernest Christensen that the
Brookings Water Company be sent a memo on this billing. The
money, if collected, would be returned to the Curry County
Court. The motion was passed unanimously.



)

Vouchers totaling $3,473.60 were submitted to the Council
for paymant. A MOTION was made by Ben Franklin, Jr., and
seconded by Lloyd Mosier that the bills be paid. This was
unanimously passed,

Ben Franklin, Jr. then made a MOTION that the meeting be
adjourned., This was seconded by Lloyd Mosier and passed
unanimously. The meeting was adjourned at 9:15 P, M.

Jﬁz&ﬂ(c / )7//6 (L<~

Bruce J. Ma?/éy, Mayor

o

:'/’/

ATTEST:

WCB/\)MQ[

Robert O, Dimmick, Jr.
City Recorder




VOUCHERS PAYABLE
CITY OF BROOKINGS
NOVEMBER 31, 1965

NAME

Akin Motor Co.
Brookings Plywood Corp.
Briwmrd-Matthews (Arcata)
Brizard-Matthews (Eureka)
Brookings Market
Brookings Supply
Brookings Water Co.
Chetco Rexall Drugs
Coast to Coast Jore
Coffee Mill Cafe
College Place Bindery
Sophia Colegrove
Consolidated Freightways
Coos Bay Stationery
Coo-Curry Coop

C. M, Cross

Curry County Clerk
Curry County Lbr. Co,.
Dickson Concrete Pipe Co.
Robert 0, Dimmick, Jr.
Encyclophia Britannica
David R. Fortier

Lee Fountain

Jack Holte

Hurt Stationery

Henry Kerr

Kerr Hardware

Life World Library

A, Lister Co.

Littrell Parts

Marion Motor Hotel
Meier & Frank

Mobil 04l. Co,

Motorola

National Dame & Co,
Nudelman Bros.
Ostenbergs

Paramount Pest Control
Pennsalt Chemicals Corp.
Pilot

Pitney Bowes

Richfield 0il Corp.
Shell 0il Co.

Elton Smith

Uhion @il Co, of €alif,
Wards Propane

West Coast Telehpne Co.
Youngs Furniture Co.

Hersey Sparling Meter Co.

_TOTAL_

18.90
45,90
55.56
35,20
=)
6.00
189,51
9.13
9,08
.70

27 .45
200,00
a5
32.77
446, 20
206,68
16.00
4,19
38.25
134,69
5495
266.00
3.36
112.20
36.64
128.95
Barsn
325
208.93
124,69
18.15
14,52
382.40
45,25
5.59
5%+ 00
585
5.00
75.00
19.80
18.00
12.65
12.69
10.00
115:13
29.73
248,37
31,70
10.08

$3’}+73n6o





