MINUTES OF THE REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING CITY OF BROOKINGS, OREGON DECEMBER 14. 1965

The meeting was called to order at 8:00 P. M. by Mayor Bruce J. Manley.

Councilmen present were Lloyd Mosier, Ernest Christensen, Ben Franklin, Jr. and Henry Kerr.

Reporters present were Dick Kuesink and Marge Barrett.

The minutes of the previous council meetings were read and approved.

It was pointed out that the term of Doris Crosby on the Board of Trustees of the Chetco Community Public Library expires December 31, 1965. Ernest Christensen made a MOTION that she be reappointed to this position. It was seconded by Lloyd Mosier and passed unanimously.

A letter from the Commerical Leasing Co. was read to the Council requesting that Oxford Street be opened. The Council referred this request to the Planning Commission.

Vern Garvin, representing Curry County Communications, discussed the possibility of obtaining a franchise for cable television in this area. He stated this would guarantee a good picture for a least three stations and possibly four. The Mayor requested City Attorney pro-tem David Fortier to study the matter.

Ralph Robertson, who represents the United States Post Office Department, appeared before the Council. He asked for the consideration and help of the Council in resolving the problem on Spruce Street in front of the Post Office. It was pointed out by Mr. Robertson that the curb and existing drop-off creates a tremendous safety problem in addition to a drainage problem. Several possible solutions to the problem were discussed among the Council and Mr. Robertson, but none appeared to be exactly feasible. The Council was in agreement that something should be done to correct the situation, but did not know exactly what would be possible at the moment.

City Draftsman Jerry Swanson discussed his attendance at a Public Works short course in Medford, The Council did not feel this would be too beneficial, however, and instructed him to write to the League of Oregon Cities and find what specialized schools are available in his capacity.

Photostats of the bills incurred by the City of Brookings during the recent water crisis were presented to the Council. These bills, which totaled \$1,718.12 were paid through the emergency fund of the Curry County Court. The Council instructed the City Recorder to write a letter to the Curry County Court thanking them for their assistance, A MOTION was made by Ben Franklin, Jr. and seconded by Ernest Christensen that the Brookings Water Company be sent a memo on this billing. The money, if collected, would be returned to the Curry County Court. The motion was passed unanimously.



Vouchers totaling \$3,473.60 were submitted to the Council for paymant. A MOTION was made by Ben Franklin, Jr. and seconded by Lloyd Mosier that the bills be paid. This was unanimously passed.

Ben Franklin, Jr. then made a MOTION that the meeting be adjourned. This was seconded by Lloyd Mosier and passed unanimously. The meeting was adjourned at 9:15 P. M.

Bruce J. Manley, Mayor

ATTEST:

Robert O. Dimmick, Jr.

City Recorder

VOUCHERS PAYABLE CITY OF BROOKINGS NOVEMBER 31, 1965

NAME	TOTAL
Akin Motor Co.	18 00
Brookings Plywood Corp.	18.90
	45.90
Brizrd-Matthews (Arcata)	55.50
Brizard-Matthews (Eureka)	35.20
Brookings Market	.70
Brookings Supply	6.00
Brookings Water Co.	189.51
Chetco Rexall Drugs	9.13
Coast to Coast Store	9.08
Coffee Mill Cafe	.70
College Place Bindery	27.45
Sophia Colegrove	200.00
Consolidated Freightways	3.51
Coos Bay Stationery	32.77
Coo-Curry Coop	446.20
C. M. Cross	206.68
Curry County Clerk	16.00
Curry County Lbr. Co.	4.19
Dickson Concrete Pipe Co.	38.25
Robert O. Dimmick, Jr.	134.69
Encyclophia Britannica	5.95
David R. Fortier	200.00
Lee Fountain	3.36
Jack Holte	112.20
Hurt Stationery	36.64
Henry Kerr	128.95
Kerr Hardware	52.36
Life World Library	3.25
A. Lister Co.	208.93
Littrell Parts	124.69
Marion Motor Hotel	18.15
Meier & Frank	14.52
Mobil Oil. Co.	382.40
Motorola	45.25
National Dame & Co.	5.59
Nudelman Bros.	57.00
Ostenbergs	5.85
Paramount Pest Control	5.00
Pennsalt Chemicals Corp.	75.00
Pilot	19.80
Pitney Bowes	18.00
Richfield Oil Corp.	12.65
Shell Oil Co.	12.69
Elton Smith	10.00
Union Oil Co. of Calif.	115.13
Wards Propane	29.73
West Coast Telehone Co.	248.37
Youngs Furniture Co.	31.70
Hersey Sparling Meter Co.	10.08
	\$3,473.60